

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR SUCCESSIVE REGULAR BAIL -
AFTER CHARGESHEET) NO. 1999 of 2026**

=====

SHAILESHBHAI @ SALO MANABHAI BHALIYA
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
MALAY S PATEL(8901) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS DHWANI TRIPATHI, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 24/04/2026

ORDER

At the request of learned APP to enable him to produce
the P.M. Note on record. S.O. to 07.05.2026.

SAKSHI MAURYA

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)